

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Committee of the Whole

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 10:00 AM Virtual Meeting

TENTATIVE AGENDA. This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access to this meeting.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

471-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port

Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. CT LS 2018-018 with Aero Mag 2000 CLE, LLC for the lease of space in the North Cargo Facility Building for the operation of an aircraft deicing support and vehicle maintenance facility at Cleveland Hopkins

International Airport.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 471-2020-PC-Exercise option to renew K w Aero Mag for de-icing support

472-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port

Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. CT LS 2018-013 with Avflight Services Corporation for the lease of space in the passenger terminal building at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to support its ground handling operation for Allegiant Air.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 472-2020-PC-Exercise option to renew K w Avflight for ground handling for Alleg

473-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port

Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. CT LS 2018-019 with Worldwide Flight Services, Inc. for the lease of space in the South Cargo Facility Building at Cleveland Hopkins International

and dodan danger domey Banding at Gloveland Hopki

Airport for the operation of an air cargo facility.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 473-2020-PC-Exercise option to renew K w Worldwide Flight for air cargo facility

474-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making

the public improvement of repairing, maintaining, and installing concrete on runways, taxiways, ramps, roadways, and other surfaces for the program of the Department of Port Control, and

for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control, and

authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more public improvement requirement contracts for the making of the improvement, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of

which shall require additional legislative authority.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 474-2020-PC-PIK Req K repairing runways, taxiways, ramps, and other concret

505-2020 AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Approving the continuation and

expansion of the Gordon Square Arts District - Cleveland Improvement

District as a Special Improvement District in the City; accepting petitions from owners of property in the District; approving a new plan for public services; declaring it necessary to provide maintenance, security, marketing, and other services for the District; and providing for the assessment of the cost of such work upon benefited property in the

District; and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Matt Zone, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 505-2020-CP-Approving the continuation of Gordon Square Arts District SID, as

506-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City

Planning to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2019-138 with Code Studio, Inc. to extend the term of the contract up to one year and

to add additional services for form-based zoning pilot initiative.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 506-2020-CP-Extend K w Code Studio and provide additional services

511-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port

Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. LS 2018-23 with Southwest Airlines Co. to lease cargo space at Building #216 at the South Cargo facility of Cleveland Hopkins International Airport.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 511-2020-PC-Exercise option to renew K w Southwest Airlines

536-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port

Control to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. CT LS

2019-0004 with Cleveland National Air Show, Inc. for the lease of office

space, airfield, and airport facilities at Cleveland Burke Lakefront

Airport to conduct an airshow and related events.

Sponsors: Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 536-2020-Exercise option to renew K w Cleveland National Air Show

553-2020 AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Urging the Cleveland Metropolitan

School District to make mandatory in its curriculum African-American History and Cleveland-centered African-American History, and further urging the School District to create an African-American education center for children based on African-American heritage and history in

Cleveland.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Conwell

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>553-2020-Urging CMSD African American History curriculum</u>

597-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to enter into an agreement with the CHN Housing Capital to provide grants and forgivable and non-forgivable loans to property owners to administer interim controls to make their residences

lead-safe, for a period of five years.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Blaine Griffin, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 597-2020-K w CHN Housing Capital to administer loans from lead safe fund

Amend 597-2020

Item-100 Committee of the Whole Meeting Notice for August 12, 2020

<u>Attachments:</u> Committee of the Whole Meeting Notice for 8-12-2020

(END)